# \$40.00 466

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM370537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest In Trademark Previously Recorded At Reel/Frame (5078/0504)		

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent		11/13/2013	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Automotive Technicians' Network, Inc.	
Street Address:	640 W Lambert Road	
City:	Brea	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92821	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		
Name: Identifix, Inc.		
Street Address:	2714 Patton Road	
City:	Roseville	
State/Country: MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55113	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Re	egistration Number:	4664060	SYMPTOM-ASSIST

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6502515002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502515027
Email: jmull@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Marcela Robledo
Address Line 1: 2475 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 096478/0014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005715 FRAME: 0987

900351706

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull	
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2016	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=TM Release#page1.tif		
source=TM Release#page2.tif		
source=TM Release#page3.tif		
source=TM Release#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005715 FRAME: 0988

### **RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS**

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS is dated as of November 13, 2013 ("<u>Release</u>") by General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent, in its capacity as Agent for itself and the Lenders ("<u>Agent</u>").

WHEREAS, Agent, International Automotive Technicians' Network, Inc., a California corporation, and Identifix, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (individually, a "<u>Grantor</u>", and, collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantors granted Agent a security interest in, among other things, certain trademark registrations and trademark applications ("<u>Trademarks</u>"), including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto as security for certain obligations of Grantor to Agent;

WHEREAS, Agent recorded the Trademark Security Agreement on July 25, 2013 in Reel 5078, Frame 0504 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interests in all of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby agrees as follows:

Agent hereby: (i) fully releases, cancels and terminates its security interests in and liens on the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto; (ii) terminates the Trademarks Security Agreement; and (iii) re-assigns to Grantors any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademarks.

Agent authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Release against such Trademarks, as applicable.

Agent hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purpose of this Release.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005715 FRAME: 0989 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Trademarks to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent

Name: MARSHALL T MANGINU, III

Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Status	Serial Number #	Registration #	Owner	Filing Date
DIRECT-HIT	Registered	85/506603	4224661	Identifix, Inc.	December 30, 2011
FIND FIXES FASTER	Registered	77/563766	3758602	Identifix, Inc.	September 5, 2008
CODE-ASSIST	Registered	77/790597	3757388	Identifix, Inc.	July 27, 2009
REPAIR-TRAC	Renewed	75/603934	2311556	Identifix, Inc.	December 11, 1998
IDENTIFIX	Renewed	74/735295	2189598	Identifix, Inc.	September 14, 1995
IATN	Renewed	76/127811	2616741	INTERNATIONA L AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICIANS' NETWORK, INC.	September 13, 2000
IATN (STYLIZED)	Renewed	76/127809	2645176	INTERNATIONA L AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICIANS' NETWORK, INC.	September 13, 2000
SYMPTOM- ASSIST	Allowed	85/417173		Identifix, Inc.	September 7, 2011
SUPERCHARGE D SEARCH	Registered	85/506599	4224660	Identifix, Inc.	December 30, 2011
OEM DIRECT	Allowed	85/506606	4343373	Identifix, Inc.	December 30, 2011
FIND AND FIX FASTER	Registered	85/506673	4190525	Identifix, Inc.	December 30, 2011
REPAIR FORECASTER	Pending ITU	85/712726		Identifix, Inc.	August 24, 2012
REPAIR ORDER ANALYTICS	Pending ITU	85/712735		Identifix, Inc.	August 24, 2012
REPAIR ORDER INSIGHT	Pending ITU	85/829335		Identifix, Inc.	January 22, 2013
IDENTIFIX	Pending ITU	85/829399		Identifix, Inc.	January 22, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005715 FRAME: 0991

WRITE-FIX	Pending ITU	85/858007		Identifix, Inc.	February 22, 2013
INSIGHT					
Trademark	Status	Serial Number #	Registration #	Owner	Filing Date

NY\5901820.1 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/26/2016 REEL: 005715 FRAME: 0992